SUNTRUST	BANKS INC									
Form 4										
November 15	5, 2013									
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE COMMISSION								OMB APPROVAL		
<b>UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION</b> Washington, D.C. 20549								3235-0287		
	Check this box						Expires:	January 31,		
if no longe subject to		<b>BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF</b>				imated average				
Section 16							burden hours per			
Form 4 or		~		~			response	0.5		
Form 5 obligation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	suant to Section 1								
may conti		a) of the Public Ut	•	•			n			
See Instru	ction	30(h) of the In	vestment	Company	Act of 19	40				
1(b).										
(Print or Type R	esponses)									
<b>5</b> 1										
1. Name and Ad	ddress of Reporting l	Person <u>*</u> 2. Issuer	Name and	Ticker or T	Trading	5. Relationship of	Reporting Person(s) to			
IVESTER M	I DOUGLAS	Symbol			8	Issuer				
			UST BAN	NKS INC	[STI]					
(Last)	Aiddle) 3. Date of	3. Date of Earliest Transaction				(Check all applicable)				
	(Month/D		ansaetton		X Director	10%	b Owner			
303 PEACTI	11/13/20	-			Officer (give title Other (specify					
		4. If Amendment, Date Original				below) below)				
						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
	Filed(Mor	th/Day/Year)			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person					
ATLANTA,	GA 30303						fore than One Re			
AILANIA,	GA 30303					Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurities Ac	quired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	lly Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	e 2A. Deemed	3.	4. Securit			6. Ownership			
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if		onAcquired			Form: Direct	Indirect		
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	Disposed (Instr. 3, 4		•	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership		
		(initial Duy) i cui)	(11541.0)	(111541.5,	rund 5)	Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
					(A)	Reported				
					or	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
			Code V	Amount	(D) Price	(msu. 5 and 4)				
Common						100,000	D			
Stock						,				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

# perations through the beginn

**Reporting Owners** 

## Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 4

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of		6. Date Exercisable and		7. Title and Amount of	
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	TransactionDerivative		Expiration Date		Underlying Securities	
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	e Securities		(Month/Day/Year)		(Instr. 3 and 4)	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Instr. 8) Acquired (A) or					
	Derivative				Disposed of (D)					
	Security				(Instr. 3, 4, and					
					5)					
				Code V	(A) (I	(D)	Date	Expiration	Title	Amount or
							Exercisable	Date		Number of
										Shares
Phantom Stock (1)	<u>(1)</u>	11/13/2013		А	127.011		<u>(1)</u>	<u>(1)</u>	Common Stock	127.011
Phantom Stock (2)	(2)						(2)	(2)	Common Stock	23,263.924

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / AddressRelationshipsDirector10% OwnerOfficerOtherIVESTER M DOUGLAS<br/>303 PEACTHTREE ST. NEXXXATLANTA, GA 30303XXXXSignaturesXXXX

David Wisniewski, Attorney-in-Fact for M. Douglas Ivester

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

11/15/2013 Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The phantom stock units were accrued under the SunTrust Banks, Inc. Directors Deferred Compensation Plan and are to be settled upon
 (1) the reporting person's retirement. Directors' fees are deferred into this plan and are accounted for as if invested in SunTrust common stock. These phantom stock units convert to common stock on a one-for-one basis.

Restricted stock units granted under the SunTrust Banks, Inc. 2004 Stock Plan and the 2009 Stock Plan. Payments commence following(2) the reporting person's departure from the Board of Directors. These securities convert to common stock on a one-for-one basis. Amount reported includes reinvested dividends received since last report.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. and development efforts. If these activities are successful and if we receive approval from the FDA to market equipment, then even more funding will be required to market and sell the equipment. The outcome of these matters cannot be predicted at this time. We are evaluating potential partnerships as an additional way to fund operations, but there is no assurance we will be able to secure partnerships that will provide the required funding, if at all. We will continue to rely on outside sources of financing to meet our capital needs beyond next year.

Further, there can be no assurance, assuming we successfully raise additional funds, that we will achieve positive cash flow. If we are not able to secure additional funding, we will be required to further scale back our research and development programs, preclinical studies and clinical trials, general, and administrative activities and may not be able to continue in business. Including the cash proceeds received from financings, various licensing payments, the exercise of employee stock options and investor warrants, we believe we have sufficient funds to fund operations through the beginning of the third quarter of 2008.

### OUR ABILITY TO UTILIZE OUR NET OPERATING LOSSES AND CERTAIN OTHER TAX ATTRIBUTES MAY BE LIMITED.

As disclosed in our annual report on Form 10-K for the 2006 fiscal year, we have significant net operating loss (NOL) carryforwards for both federal and state income tax purposes. We also have federal research tax carryforwards which begin to expire at the end of 2007 unless previously utilized. Under Section 382 of the Internal Revenue Code, if a corporation undergoes an ownership change, the corporation s ability to use its pre-change NOLs, research tax credit carryforwards and other pre-change tax attributes to offset its post-change income may be limited. An ownership change is generally defined as a greater than 50% change in its equity ownership by value over a three-year period. We believe that there are built-in gains inherent in the value of our assets that, when recognized, may increase this annual limitation during the five-year period from the date of an ownership change. We are currently assessing the extent of these built-in gains. Any limitation on our net operating loss carryforwards that could be used to offset post-ownership change in taxable income would adversely affect our liquidity and cash flow, as and when we become profitable.

## A SMALL NUMBER OF LICENSING PARTNERS ACCOUNT FOR A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF OUR REVENUE IN EACH PERIOD AND OUR RESULTS OF OPERATIONS AND FINANCIAL

## CONDITION COULD SUFFER IF WE LOSE THESE LICENSING PARTNERS OR FAIL TO ADD ADDITIONAL LICENSING PARTNERS IN THE FUTURE.

We derive a significant portion of our revenue from a limited number of licensing partners in each period. Accordingly, if we fail to sign additional future contracts with major licensing partners, if a licensing contract is delayed or deferred, or if an existing licensing contract expires or is cancelled and we fail to replace the contract with new business, our revenue could be adversely affected. Until commercialization of our Medpulser® Electroporation Therapy System, we expect that a limited number of licensing partners will continue to account for a substantial portion of our revenue in each quarter in the foreseeable future. During the three months ended March 31, 2007, one licensing partner, Merck, accounted for approximately 78% of our consolidated revenue. During the three months ended March 31, 2006, Merck accounted for approximately 60% of our consolidated revenue.

## IF WE CANNOT MAINTAIN OUR EXISTING CORPORATE AND ACADEMIC ARRANGEMENTS AND ENTER INTO NEW ARRANGEMENTS, WE MAY BE UNABLE TO DEVELOP PRODUCTS EFFECTIVELY, OR AT ALL.

Our strategy for the research, development and commercialization of our product candidates may result in us entering into contractual arrangements with corporate collaborators, academic institutions and others. We have entered into sponsored research, license and/or collaborative arrangements with several entities, including Merck, Wyeth, Vical, Valentis, the U.S. Navy, Chiron and the University of South Florida, as well as numerous other institutions that conduct clinical trials work or perform pre-clinical research for us. Our success depends upon our collaborative partners performing their responsibilities under these arrangements and complying with the regulations and requirements governing clinical trials. We cannot control the amount and timing of resources our collaborative partners devote to our research and testing programs or product candidates, or their compliance with regulatory requirements which can vary because of factors unrelated to such programs or product candidates. These relationships may in some cases be terminated at the discretion of our collaborative partners with only limited notice to us.

Merck can terminate its May 2004 license and collaboration agreement with us at any time in its sole discretion, without cause, by giving ninety days advance notice to us. If this agreement is terminated by Merck at any time during the first two years of the collaboration term, then Merck shall continue, for a six-month period beginning on the date of such termination, to make payments previously approved by the project s joint collaboration committee in relation to scientists and outside contractors engaged by us in connection with the agreement. During the three months ended March 31, 2007, Merck accounted for approximately 78% of our consolidated revenue. During the three months ended March 31, 2006, Merck accounted for approximately 60% of our consolidated revenue.

We may not be able to maintain our existing arrangements, enter into new arrangements or negotiate current or new arrangements on acceptable terms, if at all. Some of our collaborative partners may also be researching competing technologies independently from us to treat the diseases targeted by our collaborative programs.

### CHANGES IN FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES MAY AFFECT OUR FUTURE OPERATING RESULTS.

In January 2005, we acquired Inovio AS, a Norwegian company. During the three months ended March 31, 2007, Inovio AS contributed approximately \$2,309 to our revenue, which amounted to approximately 0.5% of our total revenue. Inovio AS conducts its operations primarily in foreign currencies, including the Euro, Norwegian Kroner and Swedish Krona. In September 2006, we established Inovio Asia Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated in the Republic of Singapore, which conducts its operations primarily in Singapore dollars. Fluctuation in the values of these foreign currencies relative to the U.S. dollar will affect our financial results which are reported in U.S. dollars and will cause U.S. dollar translation of such currencies to vary from one period to another. We cannot predict the scope of any fluctuations in the values of these foreign currencies relative to the U.S. dollar nor the effect of exchange rate fluctuations upon our future operating results.

## SALES OF SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNTS OF OUR SHARES, OR EVEN THE AVAILABILITY OF OUR SHARES FOR SALE, IN THE OPEN MARKET COULD CAUSE THE MARKET PRICE OF OUR SHARES TO DECLINE.

Under our registration statement that the Securities and Exchange Commission, or the SEC, declared effective on May 25, 2006, we have registered with the SEC an aggregate of \$75,000,000 of our equity securities that we may issue from time to time, in one or more offerings at prices and on terms that we will determine at the time of each offering. Under that so-called shelf registration statement, we have registered multiple kinds of our equity securities, including our common stock, preferred stock, warrants and a combination of these securities, or units. Through March 31, 2007, we have taken-down from our shelf registration statement, issued and sold, an aggregate of 4,690,006 shares of our common stock valued at \$11,345,706 and warrants to purchase up to 1,425,919 shares of our common stock valued at \$4,092,388 and, if those warrants are fully exercised at their exercise price of \$2.87, we will have issued an additional 1,425,919 shares of our common stock under that shelf registration statement. In other words, the shares of common stock we have sold in offerings from our shelf registration statement represent approximately 15% of the value of the aggregate equity securities from our shelf registration statement at March 31, 2007 (20% if the warrants we have sold from our shelf registration statement are fully exercised).

In addition to the shares and warrants we have issued from our shelf registration statement, we have also issued 2,201,644 shares of our common stock and 938,475 warrants to purchase up to 938,475 shares of our common stock in other recent offerings.

Sales of substantial amounts of our stock at any one time or from time to time by the investors to whom we have issued them, or even the availability of these shares for sale, could cause the market price of our common stock to decline.

#### Item 2. Unregistered Sale of Equity Securities and Use of Proceeds

As previously disclosed in our Form 8-K filed on October 16, 2006, we had obligated to issue, no later than January 14, 2007, 2,201,644 shares of our common stock and five-year warrants, exercisable at \$2.87 per share, to purchase 770,573 shares of our common stock in exchange for ordinary shares of our IAPL subsidiary, not previously owned by us. We had also issued five-year warrants, exercisable at \$2.87 per share, to purchase 167,902 shares of common stock to certain holders of our outstanding Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, in exchange for their Preferred Stock. In accordance with the terms above, we completed the exchange of the ordinary shares of our IAPL subsidiary on January 14, 2007. Pursuant to this exchange, on February 8, 2007, we filed an amended Form S-3, which the Securities and Exchange Commission declared effective on February 12, 2007, registering the shares of common stock and the shares of common stock underlying the warrants that were included in the exchange for the ordinary shares of our IAPL subsidiary and the shares of common stock underlying the warrants that were issued in the exchange for Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock.

#### Item 3. Default Upon Senior Securities

Not applicable.

#### Item 4. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders

Not applicable.

### Item 5. Other Information

Not applicable.

#### Item 6. Exhibits

(a) Exhibits

### Exhibit

### Number Description of Document

- 31.1 Certification of Chief Executive Officer Pursuant to Item 601(b)(31) of Regulation S-K, as adopted pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.
- 31.2 Certification of Chief Financial Officer Pursuant to Item 601(b)(31) of Regulation S-K, as adopted pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.
- 32.1 Certification of the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.\*

<sup>\*</sup> This exhibit shall not be deemed filed for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933 or the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, whether made before or after the date hereof and irrespective of any general incorporation language in any filings.

### INOVIO BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Inovio Biomedical Corporation

Date: May 9, 2007

By:

/s/ Peter Kies Peter Kies Authorized Officer and Chief Financial Officer